A cross sectional survey was used in conducting this study. All family 
physicians working in the selected family medicine centers or units in Alexandria 
constituted the target population of  study. Three units or centers were selected randomly 
from each district. A total of one hundred and nineteen (119) family physicians working in 
different family medicine centers or units in various Alexandria districts were enrolled. 
Each physician was observed twice. An interview questionnaire was used to obtain 
demographic and job related factors from physician.